
CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

 

Academic Department Chairs 
 

 

Applied & Fine Arts 

 

English 

Mathematics & 

Computer Science 

Physical Education, 

Traffic Safety & Health 

Dr. Markeise Russell Brian Wise Jennifer Navickas Marc Pechter 

mrussell@dist113.org bwise@dist113.org jlnavickas@dist113.org mpechter@dist113.org 

224.632.3161 224.632.3121 224.632.3221 224.632.3091 

 

 

Science 

 

 

Social Studies 

 

 

Special Education 

 

World Languages & 

English Learner Program 

Jen Boller Rich Grady Gail Gausselin Danielle Ossman 

jboller@dist113.org rgrady@dist113.org ggausselin@dist113.org dossman@dist113.org 

224.632.3261 224.632.3291 224.632.3311 224.632.3181 

 
 

Activities and Athletics 
 

 

Activities Director 

Brian Verisario 

bverisario@dist113.org 

224.632.3020 

Athletic Director 

Nate Flannery 

nflannery@dist113.org 

224.632.3112 

Assistant Athletic Director 

Molly Tomlinson 

mtomlinson@dist113.org 

224.632.3118 

 
 

Counseling, Deans, Freshman Advisory, Health Services & Technology 
 

 

Counseling Department Chair 

Dr. Shana Axelrod 

saxelrod@dist113.org 

224.632.3043 

Dean of Students 

Emily Auston 

eauston@dist113.org 

224.632.3006 

Dean of Students 

Josue Jimenez 

jjimenez@dist113.org 

224.632.3005 

 

School Nurse 

Sharon Urban 

dhshealthservices@dist113.org 

224.632.3201 

 

School Nurse 

Alison McTague 

dhshealthservices@dist113.org

224.632.3203 

Freshman Advisory 

Coordinator 

Kimberly Margis 

kmargis@dist113.org 

224.632.3224 

Manager of Technology 

Support Services 

Eric Zalewski 

ezalewski@dist113.org 

224.632.3351 

 

Principal Team 

 

Principal 

Kathryn Anderson 

kanderson@dist113.org 

224.632.3011 

Assistant Principal  

Dan Chamberlin 

dchamberlin@dist113.org 

224.632.3017 

Assistant Principal 

Donielle Escalante 

descalante@dist113.org 

224.632.3015 

Assistant Principal  

Marcellous Moore  

mmoore@dist113.org  

224.632.3014 

 

 

 

Important DHS Webpages 
 

        

 

DHS Website 

dist113.org/dhs 

Registration Information 

dist113.org/Page/1559 

Health Services 

dist113.org/domain/211 

Infinite Campus Parent Portal 

http://dist113il.infinitecampus.org/ 

campus/portal/parents/township.jsp 
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